2	12-12-3
	ORM PTO - 1595 1-31-92 102309
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.
mes and addresses of receiving party (ies):	. Name of conveying party(ies):
pach GmbH pachstrasse 7	Bayer AG 12-9-02
685 Langelsheim	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No
nany onal name(s) address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No	<ul> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>X AssignmentMerger</li> <li>Security AgreementChange of Name</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: October 9, 2002</li> </ul>
ued December 1, 1992	A Application number (s) or patent number (s): U.S. Patent No. 5,167,
application is:	f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da
0.(\$)	A. Patent Application No.(s) B.
Yes X No 7	Additional numbers atta
tal Number of applications and patents involved: (1)	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William E. McShane CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP
	Internal Address: 1220 Market Street
	Street Address: P.O. Box 2207
tal Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899
eposit account number: 03-2775 The Commissioner is by authorized to charge any additional fees which may b ired to the above-identified deposit account number.	
PACE	DO NOT US
Ext and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $\frac{72/04/02}{Date}$ Cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: (2)	D. Statement and Signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of         William E. McShane         Name of Person Signing Reg. 32,707         Signature         Attorney Docket #: LeA 27,544-US (10370*2)
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
	Do not deta Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231
his burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 min the dataneeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments r Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Bu
	33170v1 <cb> -LeA 27,544 Assignment Recordation Form.wpd</cb>
	002 HUELLER 00000015 5167708
	40-00 OP
PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0418	
his burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of rwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments r Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Bu 33170v1 < CB > -LeA 27,544 Assignment Recordation 1002 IMUELLER 00000015 5167708

REEL:	013552	FRAME:	0418		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, **BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT** ("Bayer AG"), a corporation of Germany located at Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. Patent:

## 5,167,708, issued December 1, 1992, entitled PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF PIGMENTS CONTAINING $Cr_2O_3$

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto **HEUBACH GmbH**, a corporation of Germany with an office located at Langelsheim, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent and to any reissues of said U.S. Patent which may be granted, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patent, and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, whenever requested, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said patent and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE'S title in and to said patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full term for which said patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT				
By: X Ha. A.L.	ву:	profun		
Printed Name: Dr. Axel Bader	Printed Name:	Dr. Ralf Rüdiger Jesse		
Title:secretary	Title:	secretary		
Date: 09. October 2002	Date: 09.	October 2002		

::ODMA\MHODMA\CB;220317;1

RECORDED: 12/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0419